503036164 10/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3082762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PARTNERS FOR GROWTH IV, L.P.	10/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOMAD SPECTRUM LIMITED	
Street Address:	SECOND FLOOR, BALTIC CHAMBERS	
Internal Address:	3 BROAD CHARE	
City:	NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NE1 3DQ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8185264
Patent Number:	8200381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)738-5371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4153813283

Email: ben@greenspan-law.com
Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN GREENSPAN

Address Line 1: 620 LAGUNA ROAD

Address Line 4: MILL VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 94941

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PFG4-NOMAD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN GREENSPAN
SIGNATURE:	/bg2/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nomad uspto release#page1.tif

PATENT 503036164 REEL: 034067 FRAME: 0180

PARTNERS FOR GROWTH IV, L.P.

150 PACIFIC AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

October 27, 2014

Benjamin Greenspan 620 Laguna Road Mill Valley, CA 94941

Re: USPTO Patent Notices/Liens of Record re Nomad

Dear Sir:

RECORDED: 10/27/2014

The undersigned, Partners for Growth IV, L.P., has been fully repaid by the Nomad group (Nomad Spectrum Limited) and we hereby authorize and instruct you to release all our security interests of record filed on or about February 10, 2014, specifically, Applications / Patents numbered (a) 12809972 / 8185264 and (b) 13086990 / 8200381. We hereby consent to the immediate termination of any and all liens and notices of security interest filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

PARTNERS FOR GROWTH IV, L.P.

By:

an Georgane, Manager of

Partners for Growth IV, LLC,

Its General Partner

PATENT REEL: 034067 FRAME: 0181